GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3547
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2005

DEVELOPMENT OF HILL STATIONS
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of World famous hill stations in Tamil Nadu namely Kodaikanal, Cumbum Metu, Bodi Metuy;
(b) if so, whether the Government has formulated any plan to bring these places in World Tourist Map; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)
(@): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c): Development and promotion of tourism is a continuous process. The Ministry of Tourism promotes the places of tourist interests/spots through its 20 Indiatourism offices located in India, 13 abroad and through the 'Incredible India' campaign.
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